

Mr Krishna Kumar Mishra

E-mail: kkmishra700@gmail.com

Profile URL:

https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in//profile/357481

Orcid Id: 0009-0004-2640-0640 Phone: 8447133338, 8447133338

Address: Satna , Madhya Pradesh, India - 485001

Expertise

Hospitality, Leisure, Sport and Tourism

Tourism & hospitality, Also organised, Planning & Managing the tour packages

Work experience

1. AKS UNIVERSITY, SATNA 2021 — Present

Assistant Professor Satna

2. ITM VOCATIONAL UNIVERSITY, VADODARA 2021 — 2021

Guest Faculty Vadodara

3. ASIA PACIFIC INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, AHMEDABAD 105 2020 — 2021

Assistant Professor Ahmadabad

Education

MBA (THM) - 2020

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

2. UGC -NET - 2019

UGC

3. PGDM (TL) - 2009

IITTM, New Delhi

4. BA - 2006

APS University, Rewa

5. 12th - 2003

M.p Board, Bhopal

6. COMPUTER CERTIFICATION - 2001

M.P BHOJ OPEN UNIVERSITY, BHOPAL

7. 10th - 2000

M.p Board, Bhopal

Honours and Awards

1. Participated in IP Awareness training program - 2022

NIPAM

2. 11th India International Hotel, Travel and Tourism research conference participation certificate - 2021

Banarsidas Chandiwala Institute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology, New Delhi

- 3. UGC NET CERTIFICATE SUBJECT OF TOURISM ADMINISTRATION & MANAGEMENT 2019
- 1. NTA

4. Sports activity & Event - 2009

Indian Institute of Travel & Tourism Management, Delhi

5. Mountaineering trekking & camping certification - 2007

DAMAS, Himanchal Pradesh

6. Best student award - 1999

Akhil bhartiya sikha parishad

Membership In Professional Bodies

- Srilanka Tourism Alliance, 2023 Alliance Member
- 2. **IFERP,** 2023 PREMIUM MEMBER
- 3. International association of academic plus corporate, 2022
 Associate Member

Membership In Committees

- Museum Committee, AKS University, Satna, 2022 Member
- Maa Bhoorani Siksha Seva samiti, 2018 President

Publication

1. The Role of Indian Railways in Tourism Sector

Krishna Kumar Mishra, Dr. Pramod Kumar Singh The Role of Indian Railways in Tourism Sector, Volume 8(4), Year 2023, Pages 1783-1786

The Location and Role of Financing in Small Business Management in the Tourism Sector

Anurag Singh Parihar, Krishna Kumar Mishra International Journal of Innovative Science and Research Technology , Volume 8(2), Year 2023, Pages 1605-1611

3. International Workshop on "Research Methodology"

Participated

Research methodology, Volume, Year 2022, Pages

4. 3 Days FDP

Participated

Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education, Volume, Year 2022, Pages

5. Principles & Practice of Management

Chandan Singh Co-Author Krishna Kumar Mishra
Principles & Practice of Management, Volume 1, Year 2022, Pages 90

6. Business legislation & Ethics CSR

Chandan Singh Co-Author Krishna Kumar Mishra Business legislation & Ethics CSR, Volume 1, Year 2022, Pages 154

International Webinar on Acing Interview without anxiety and creating good first Impression

Co-ordinator- Krishna Kumar Mishra
Acing Interview without anxiety and creating good first Impression, Volume , Year 2022, Pages

8. National webinar on "Personality Development"

Faculty of Management studies
Personality Development, Volume , Year 2022, Pages

9. Tourism Product Development

Author -Krishna Kumar Mishra Tourism Product Development , Volume 1, Year 2022, Pages 156

10. Individual & Organisational Behaviour

Author -Krishna Kumar Mishra Individual & Organisational Behaviour, Volume 1, Year 2022, Pages 192

11. 11th India International hotel, travel and tourism research conference 2021

Attended

re-strategizing hospitality & tourism: through food, facilities, & films, Volume, Year 2021, Pages

12. Developing Tourism Product

Author -Krishna Kumar Mishra Co-Author - Chandan Singh Developing Tourism product, Volume 1, Year 2021, Pages 162

13. Principle & practice of ECO TOURISM

Author -Krishna Kumar Mishra
Principle & practice of ECO TOURISM, Volume 1, Year 2021, Pages 286

14. 30665

13013

97, Volume The Role of Indian Railways in Tourism Sector, Year 0, Pages Krishna Kumar Mishra; Dr. Pramod Kumar Singh. "The Role of Indian Railways in Tourism Sector." Volume. 8 Issue. 4, April - 2023, International Journal of Innovative Science and Research Technology (IJISRT), www.ijisrt.com. ISSN - 2456-2165, PP:-1783-17

Downloaded from <u>Vidwan</u>: Expert Database & National Researcher's Network <u>https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in/</u>